)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 16, 2026, 09:21:32 pm

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

S*0404 (Rat #0308, Act #0306 of 1986) General Bill, By J.M. Waddell, Leatherman, I.E. Lourie and N.A. Theodore
Similar (H 2666)
A Bill to amend Sections 12-21-670, 12-21-1710, as amended, and 12-21-2440, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976,

relating respectively to the licenses required by the South Carolina Tax Commission from persons engaged in purchasing,
selling, or distributing tobacco products for purposes of the tobacco tax, distributors and wholesale dealers in soft drinks for
purposes of the soft drink tax, and operators of places of amusement, for purposes of the admissions tax, so as to provide for
permanent licensing and to repeal Section 12-21-1720 relating to annual payment of licenses fees.

03/26/85
03/26/85
04/04/85
04/23/85
04/25/85
04/30/85
04/30/85
01/14/86
01/16/86
01/16/86
01/17/86
01/30/86
02/04/86
02/04/86
02/04/86
02/21/86

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-1009

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-1009
Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-1333

Read second time SJ-1733

Read third time and sent to House SJ-1773
Introduced and read first time HJ-2737

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-2738
Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-31
Read second time HJ-152

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-153
Read third time and enrolled HJ-188

Ratified R 308

Signed By Governor

Effective date 02/04/86

Act No. 306

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



