

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

S*0404 (Rat #0308, Act #0306 of 1986) General Bill, By J.M. Waddell, Leatherman, I.E. Lourie and N.A. Theodore Similar (H 2666)

A Bill to amend Sections 12-21-670, 12-21-1710, as amended, and 12-21-2440, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating respectively to the licenses required by the South Carolina Tax Commission from persons engaged in purchasing, selling, or distributing tobacco products for purposes of the tobacco tax, distributors and wholesale dealers in soft drinks for purposes of the soft drink tax, and operators of places of amusement, for purposes of the admissions tax, so as to provide for permanent licensing and to repeal Section 12-21-1720 relating to annual payment of licenses fees.

03/26/85	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-1009
03/26/85	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-1009
04/04/85	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-1333
04/23/85	Senate	Read second time SJ-1733
04/25/85	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-1773
04/30/85	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2737
04/30/85	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-2738
01/14/86	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-31
01/16/86	House	Read second time HJ-152
01/16/86	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-153
01/17/86	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-188
01/30/86		Ratified R 308
02/04/86		Signed By Governor
02/04/86		Effective date 02/04/86
02/04/86		Act No. 306
02/21/86		Copies available